Shares to Gold Fields at a price of A$5.03 per share.  The New Sino Gold Shares issued
under Tranche 1 will represent approximately 4.5%1 the existing issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of this announcement and 4.3%1 of the  share capital enlarged by
Tranche 1 of the Placement.

Tranche 2 of the Placement, to be priced between A$[5.00] and A$[5.03], will result in Gold
Fields increasing its holding to 19.9% of the issued shares in Sino Gold.

Shareholding structure

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Sino Gold (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the shares pursuant to
the first tranche of the Placement; and (iii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the
shares pursuant to the Institutional Offer and Institutional Bookbuild.

 As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately after the allotment

and issue of the shares
pursuant to the first tranche of

the Placement

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

shares pursuant to the
Institutional Offer and

Institutional Bookbuild1
 Number of

shares
% Number of

shares
% Number of

shares
%

Gold Fields 37,866,163 15.5 48,866,163 19.2 55,381,651 19.7
Directors 4,031,356 1.7 4,031,356 1.6 4,031,356 1.4
Other public
shareholders

201,843,883 82.8 201,843,883 79.2 184,328,395 78.9

Total 243,741,402 100.0 254,741,402 100.0 280,576,015 100.0

Commencement of the Retail Offer

The remaining proceeds from the Offer, being approximately $33 million, are expected to be
raised through the Retail Offer.

The Retail Offer opens on Thursday, 29 May 2008 following the lodgement today of a
prospectus with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission (the Prospectus).
The Prospectus will also be registered today with the Registrar of Companies in Hong Kong
Limited (the Prospectus). The Retail Offer is open to eligible retail shareholders in Australia,
New Zealand and Hong Kong registered on the Sino Gold share register at the record date